

State Water Resources Control Board

Linda S. Adams Secretary for Environmental Protection Division of Water Rights 1001 I Street, 14th Floor ♦ Sacramento, California 95814 ♦ 916.341.5300 P.O. Box 2000 ♦ Sacramento, California 95812-2000 Fax: 916.341.5400 ♦ www.waterrights.ca.gov



NOTICE OF WASTEWATER CHANGE PETITION 51

COUNTY:

San Bernardino, Riverside

^{O,} STREAM SYSTEM: Cooper's Creek

City of Beaumont, 550 East 6th Street, Beaumont, CA 92223 has filed a wastewater change petition, seeking to change the point of discharge, place of use, and purpose of use of a portion of its treated wastewater.

Summary of Existing Discharge and Proposed Changes:

Point of	Present: Cooper's Creek tributary to San Timoteo Creek at NAD 83,
Discharge:	Zone 6, N. 6,336,630 feet and E. 2,279,820 feet, being within Section 9, T3S, R1W, SBB&M. Proposed:
	 Unnamed Stream tributary to Marshall Creek at NAD 83, Zone 6, N. 6,338,270 feet and E. 2,283,750 feet, being within NE ¼ of NW ¼ of Section 9, T3S, R1W, SBB&M Noble Creek at NAD 83, Zone 6, N. 6340585 feet and E. 2293250 feet, being within NE ¼ of NE ¼ of Section 33, T2S, R1W, SBB&M.
	Present: None Proposed: (1) Cooper's Creak and Uppered Stream tributer (to Marshall
	 Cooper's Creek and Unnamed Stream tributary to Marshall Creek and Noble Creek;
	(2) Irrigation within Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District Service Area
Purpose of Use:	
	Proposed: Groundwater Recharge and Irrigation
	Present: 2.8 cfs
	Proposed: 1.2 cfs in Coopers Creek. See petition for description of
	proposed new discharges at locations (1) and (2) on Unnamed Stream and Noble Creek.
Season:	January 1 through December 31

Project information, procedures for protesting and protest forms are available at: <u>http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/</u>. The contact person for this matter is Parminder Brar at (916) 341-5354, or by e-mail at <u>pbrar@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Protests must be received by the Division of Water Rights by 5:00 p.m. on June 4, 2009.

Date of Notice: May 5, 2009

PB: DCC: 04/30/09

California Environmental Protection Agency



U:\PERDRV\PBrar\Beaumont\WW_51_notice.doc